
Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 
Local Government Engineering Department 

Office of the Executive Engineer  
District: Bogura 

www.lged.gov.bd 
 

Memo No.: 46.02.1000.000.07.008.23.3289 Date: 04.09.2023 

e-Tender Notice No:11/2023-2024 [LTM] 
e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (https://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of following works: 

 

Sl. 
No. 

Tender 
Proposal ID 
& Upazila 

Name of the Scheme with Package No. Last Selling 
Date and 

Time 

Closing & 
Opening Date 

and Time 

1 868587 
LTM 

Bogura Sadar 

Improvement of Bamonpara, Shardar para Jame Mosque under Namuza Union, 
Bogura Sadar Upazila, District: Bogura [Latitude: 24.951868, Lonaitude: 89.319601]. 
[Package # GSID-2/BOG/DW-254] 

25/09/2023 
Up to  

16.00 PM 

26/09/2023 
Up to  

13.00 PM 

2 868588 
LTM 

Bogura Sadar 

Improvement of Chandmuha Horipur Shib Mondir Boundary Wall under Gokul Union, 
Bogura Sadar Upazila, District: Bogura [Latitude: 24.925831, Longitude: 89.314541]. 
[Package # GSID-2/BOG/DW-255] 

3 868589 
LTM 

Bogura Sadar 

Improvement of Baghopara Puraton Jame Mosque under Gokul Union, Bogura Sadar 
Upazila, District: Bogura [Latitude: 24.916477, Longitude: 89.34666].  
[Package # GSID-2/BOG/DW-256] 

4 868590 
LTM 

Bogura Sadar 

Improvement of Chingaspur Polybari Jame Mosque under Namuza Union, Bogura 
Sadar Upazila, District: Bogura [Latitude: 24.95539, Longitude: 89.3252].  
[Package # GSID-2/BOG/DW-257] 

5 868591 
LTM 

Bogura Sadar 

Improvement of Dholmohini Modhopara Jame Mosque under Namuza Union, Bogura 
Sadar Upazila, District: Bogura [Latitude: 24.952278, Longitude: 89.317036].  
[Package # GSID-2/BOG/DW-258] 

6 868592 
LTM 

Bogura Sadar 

Improvement of Dholmohini Poshchimpara Jame Mosque under Namuza Union, 
Bogura Sadar Upazila, District: Bogura [Latitude: 24.958686, Longitude: 89.309021]. 
[Package # GSID-2/BOG/DW-259] 

7 868593 
LTM 

Bogura Sadar 

Improvement of Dholmohini Sokhidar Jame Mosque under Namuza Union, Bogura 
Sadar Upazila, District: Bogura [Latitude: 24.958367, Longitude: 89.315565].  
[Package # GSID-2/BOG/DW-260] 

8 868594 
LTM 

Bogura Sadar 

Improvement of Choto Tangra Jame Mosque under Namuza Union, Bogura Sadar 
Upazila, District: Bogura [Latitude: 24.947216, Longitude: 89.30206].  
[Package # GSID-2/BOG/DW-261] 

9 868595 
LTM 

Bogura Sadar 

Improvement of Gokul Merpara Jame Mosque under Gokul Union, Bogura Sadar 
Upazila, District: Bogura [Latitude: 24.936691, Longitude: 89.337279].  
[Package # GSID-2/BOG/DW-262] 

10 868596 
LTM 

Bogura Sadar 

Improvement of Gokul Baitur Nur Jame Mosque under Gokul Union, Bogura Sadar 
Upazila, District: Bogura [Latitude: 24.939479, Longitude: 89.34644].  
[Package # GSID-2/BOG/DW-263] 

 
 
 
 

 
(Md. Golam Morshed) 

Executive Engineer 
LGED, Bogura 

Phone: 02588813322 
e-mail: xen.bogura@lged.gov.bd. 

Copy for kind information and necessary action: 
1 Chief Engineer, LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla, Nagar, Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh. 
2 Director General, Central Procurement Technical Unit (CPTU), CPTU BHABAN, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh. 
3 Additional Chief Engineer, Rajshahi Divsion, LGED, Sree Rampur, Rajpara, Rajshahi 
4 Superintending Engineer, LGED, Bogura Region, District: Bogura. 
5 Project Director, GSID-2, LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla, Nagar, Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh. 
6 System Analyst, LGED, LGED Bhaban Agargaon, Shera Bangla Nagor, Dhaka-1207. 
7 Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: Bogura Sadar, District: Bogura. 
8 Editor, The Daily Chadni Bazar, Bogura, He is requested to publish this tender notice on or before 10/09/2023 in a precise  Format (Size 3 Column 

X 7⸍⸍) for one day  and also requested to submit bill with 2 copics of published news paper.  Payment of bills will be made after availability of fund. 
9 Notice Board (All). 

 
 

(Md. Golam Morshed) 
Executive Engineer 

LGED, Bogura 
Phone: 02588813322 

e-mail : xen.bogura@lged.gov.bd. 

Ò‡kL nvwmbvi g~jbxwZ 

MÖvg kn‡ii DbœwZÓ 

 

http://www.lged.gov.bd/
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:xen.bogura@lged.gov.bd
mailto:xen.bogura@lged.gov.bd

